EVENT
100 M SPRINT B
G
Wheelchair B
200 M SPRINT B
G
Wheelchair B
400 M SPRINT B
G
800 M SPRINT B
G
1600 M RUN B
1500 M RUN G
3200 M RUN B
3000 M RUN G
3000 STEEPLE
2000 STEEPLE

110 M HURDLES
100 M HURDLES

400 M HURDLES B

400 M RELAY B

1600 M RELAY B

3200 M RELAY B

G
LONG JUMP B
G
TRIPLE JUMP B
G
HIGH JUMP B
G
POLE VAULT B
G
SHOT PUT B
G
Wheelchair B
DISCUS B
G
Wheelchair B

PENTATHLON B

SECTION 5 TRACK & FIELD OVERALL RECORDS

TIME/DIST

10.46
11.66
22.14

20.7 *

23.42
01:01.7

46.6
46.81
52.69

1:50.76
2:04.88.

4:07.4 *
4:22.09.

8:53.8 *
9:35.73

9:02.56
6:43.78

13.92
14.14

52.81
58.57

40.73

47.40

3:14.76

3:43.94.

7:43.66

9:09.09

25| 2||
20| 8|I
51'5.25"
41'5.5"
6'11"
5'11"
16' 2"
13'3"
64'5.75"
46'10.5"
10' 6"
185' 1"
151'3"
21' 3"

3820

NAME

Jermaine Stafford
Lanae-Tava Thomas
Logan Corteux
Bill O'Connell

Lanae-Tava Thomas
Logan Corteux

Mike Ford
Brycen Spratling
Sammy Watson

Brad Sumner
Sammy Watson

Chris Horton
Sammy Watson

John Tuttle
Amanda Vestri

Noel Bateman
Valerie Palermo

George Pardner
Allie VanBuren

Rob Skidmore
Vanessa Watson

Garfield Ellenwood, Thomas Evans,
Antwoine Anderson, Jermaine Stafford
Stephanie Nwachi, Lanae-Tava Thomas,

Tori Thompson, Adama Donzo

Garfield Ellenwood, Thomas Evans,
Antwoine Anderson, Jermaine Stafford
Lanae-Tava Thomas, Ceara Watson,
Tori Thompson, Sammy Watson

Alex Raymond, Colby Burke, Mickey
Burke, Andrew Sweeney
Jenn Spitzer, Angela Ryck, Jenny
Springer, Lauren Burke

Desmond Mobley
Lanae-Tava Thomas

Gary Jones
Marlena Robinson

Sergio Case
Camryn Cole

Andrew Park
Erica Ellis

Roger Taylor

LaTanya parker
Logan Corteux

Kevin Akins

LaTanya Parker
Logan Corteux

Kyle Rollins

SCHOOL

Ben Franklin
Rush-Henrietta
Red Creek

Gates-Chili

Rush-Henrietta
Red Creek

East
Webster Schroeder
Rush-Henrietta

McQuaid Jesuit
Rush-Henrietta

McQuaid Jesuit
Rush-Henrietta

Alfred-Almond
Webster Thomas

Aquinas Institute
Webster Schroeder

Ben Franklin
Batavia

Alexander
Spencerport

Ben Franklin

Rush-Henrietta

Ben Franklin

Rush-Henrietta

Rush-Henrietta

Fairport

Greece Olympia
Rush-Henrietta

Webster Schroeder
Brighton

Palmyra-Macedon
Webster Schroeder

Fairport
Gates-Chili

Canandaigua

Newark
Red Creek

Webster Schroeder

Newark
Red Creek

Geneseo

YEAR

1994
2018
2022

1971

2017
2022

1992
2010
2015

1989
2017

1973
2016

1977
2017

2006
2013

1999
2010

2004
2018

1993

2016

1993

2015

2011

2009

2012
2016

2006
1997

1990
2022

2003
2017

1967

1999
2022

1978

1999
2022

2017



G 3437 Apasha Blocker Brockport 1994

1500 M WALK 7:18.1 Maureen Holla Newark 1984



SECTION 5 TRACK & FIELD CLASS "Al1" MEET RECORDS

EVENT TIME/DIST NAME SCHOOL YEAR
100 M SPRINT B 10.5 Dwayne McClary East 1995
10.5 Quinzell Williams Irondequoit 1995

G 11.87 Lanae-Tava Thomas Rush-Henrietta 2018

200 M SPRINT B 21.56 Jason Boykins Rush-Henrietta 2019
G 24.10 Lanae-Tava Thomas Rush-Henrietta 2017

400 M SPRINT B 47.99 Jaquil Baxter Edkison Tech. 2018
G 55.47 Sammy Watson Rush-Henrietta 2014

800 M RUN B 1:55.17 . Nate Howe McQuaid Jesuit 2014
G 2:15.55 Asia Henry Wilson Magnet 2009

1600MRUN B 4:13.89 Mickey Burke Rush-Henrietta 2014
1500MRUN G 4:37.33 Amanda Vestri Webster Thomas 2017
3200MRUN B 9:13.13 Andy Wigton Greece Athena 2002
3000MRUN G 10:01.81 Katie Lembo Penfield 2013
3000 STEEPLE 9:22.47 Tyler Ranke Hilton 2014
2000 STEEPLE 6:50.78 Leila Mantilla Penfield 2012
110 M HURDLES 14.16 Terrell Gissendanner Edison Tech. 2005
100 M HURDLES 14.47 Anaya Dees Hilton 2019
400 M HURDLES B 53.74 Terrell Gissendanner Edison Tech. 2004
G 60.4 Kristen Kuehn Greece Athena 1993

400 M RELAY B 41.71 Rush-Henrietta 2019
G 47.68 Stephanie Nwachi, Jaelyn Davis, Oumo Rush-Henrietta 2018

Donzo, Lanae-Tava Thomas

1600 M RELAY B 3:21.0 Edison Tech. 2000
G 3:57.81 NaTasha Greggs, Asia Henry, Doriean Wilson Magnet 2009
Broady, Tara Murphy

3200 M RELAY B 7:50.30 Conrad Brenner, Hunter Braun, Connor Victor 2018
Preston, Nico Bellavia
G 9:38.03 Liz Sweeney, Cassie DiManno, Jamie Rush-Henrietta 2005

Varble, Laura Varble

LONG JUMP B 24" 4" Julius Gerald Edison Tech. 2001
G 19'10.75" Lanae-Tava Thomas Rush-Henrietta 2017



TRIPLE JUMP

HIGH JUMP

POLE VAULT

SHOT PUT

DISCUS B

PENTATHLON

48'6.75"
40'1"

6| 6"
6! 6"
5| 8"

15' 7|I
12'10"

59'4.75"
42'2.75"

174'5"
127' 7"

3382
2951

Rickie Edwards

Kim Batten

Tim Jermyn
Matt Cushman

Camryn Cole

Mike Dempsey

Laura Reigle

Dave Gross

Monique Hardy

Joe Loiacono

Claire Dishong

Jordan Addison

Sue Zonnerville

East
East

Greece Athena
Hilton
Webster Schroeder

Gates-Chili
Hilton

Brockport

Webster Thomas

Greece Olympia

Brockport

Irondequoit

Rush-Henrietta

1991
1987

1987
1999
2022

2007
2022

2008
2019

1999
2008

2008
1987



SECTION 5 TRACK & FIELD CLASS

EVENT

100 M SPRINT

200 M SPRINT

400 M SPRINT

800 M RUN

1600 M RUN

W

1500MRUN G

3200 M RUN

=]

3000MRUN G

3000 STEEPLE
2000 STEEPLE

110 M HURDLES
100 M HURDLES

400 M HURDLES

400 M RELAY

1600 M RELAY

3200 M RELAY

LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP

TIME/DIST

10.3 *
11.7

21.0
242 *

48.0
55.93

1:55.4
2:15.8

4:12.5
4:39.4

9:11.3
9:48.3

9:23.22
6:54.02

14.0
14.2

54.9
58.57

42.5

42.5

42.65

49.2

3:21.9*

3:59.9

7:57.4*

9:38.83

24'3.5"
18' 5"

47| 9!!

NAME

Trent Jackson

Lisa Horton

Ken Burke

Ronnie Wilson

Thomas Evans

Brianna Cromartie

Tim Haley

Sarah Tasber

Grant Whitney
Stacy Prey

Grant Whitney
Stacy Prey

Sam Lawler

Shaylyn Tuite

Ken Burke

Lystra Bartholomew

Rohan Williams

Vanessa Watson

Elysaa Place, Jessica Walker, Ashley

Grove, Brianna Cromartie

Paul kirchoff, Mike Bovenzi, Vince

Versage, Pete Mahler

Paul Schaffer, Tom Lott, John

Farrell, Tom Horton

John Lesure

Destiny Fernandes

Celvin Kirkland

"A2" MEET RECORDS

SCHOOL YEAR
Ben Franklin 1961
East 1985

East 1985

Ben Franklin 1978
Ben Franklin 1993
Aquinas Institute 2009
Hornell 1991
Rush-Henrietta 2000
Penfield 1982
righton 1984
Penfield 1982
Brighton 1985
Pittsford Mendon 2019
Pittsford Mendon 2011
East 1985
Fairport 1996
Monroe 1983
Spencerport 2018
John Marshall 1997
Rush-Henrietta 1998
East 2012
Aquinas Institute 2008
Eastridge 1973
Pittsford 1997
McQuaid Jesuit 1974
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2012
Greece Athena 1998
Greece Athena 2019
Ben Franklin 2000



G

HIGH JUMP B

G
POLE VAULT B

G
SHOT PUT B

G
DISCUS B
G

PENTATHLON B

G

381 OII

6| 9"
5'8.25"

15'0.25"
10' 9"

62'5.25"
42'2.5"

172'6"
125'2"

3073
3017

Gabrielle Boley

John Howitt

Carol Munger

Dave Fladd

Rebecca Bready

Roger Taylor

Antoinette Johnson

Jason Rizzo

Wendy Fee

Mark Quinn

Elaine Vadas

Brockport

Corning East

Canandaigua

Victor
Gates Chili

Canandaigua

Eastridge

Newark

Fairport

Penfield

Caledonia-Mumford

2005

1980
1998

1987
2022

1967
2009

1988
1985

1998
1985



SECTION 5 TRACK & FIELD CLASS

EVENT

100 M SPRINT

200 M SPRINT

400 M SPRINT

800 M RUN

1600 M RUN
1500MRUN G

=]

3200 M RUN
3000MRUN G

W

3000 STEEPLE
2000 STEEPLE

110 M HURDLES
100 M HURDLES

400 M HURDLES

400 M RELAY

1600 M RELAY

3200 M RELAY

LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP

TIME/DIST
10.79
10.79

12.26

21.47
25.07

49.56
57.41

1:57.2 *
2:16.2

4:21.98
4:41.1

9:15.6 *
10:16.27

10:02.19
7:19.2

14.08
14.68

54.65
1:04.62

42.67

49.1

3:25.3

4:03.5

8:17.31

9:44.2

23'3.75"
20'0.25"

45'10.25"

NAME

Cascius Facen
Mark McClary

Jocelyn Acor

Norwood Hughes

Jocelyn Acor

Matt Denk

Jocelyn Acor

Jon Ewanich

Vicki Brown

Vince Sherry

Christa Downey

Mike Wycoff

Christine Driscoll

Joshua Walsh
Rachel Kirsch

Jahmahl Pardner

Brooklyn Ventura

Jacob Schmid

Brooklyn Ventura

"B1" MEET RECORDS

SCHOOL
University Prep
University Prep

Hornell

Newark

Hornell

Aquinas Institute

Hornell

Canisteo

Waterloo

Victor

Livonia

Soutth Seneca

Geneva

Hornell

Attica

Aquinas Institute

Waterloo

Wayne

Waterloo

University Prep

Nicole Garrett, Brianna Winkler, Newark

Tonya Brown, LaTanya Parker

Jerrill Wright, John Glover,
Larry Mayo, Art Livingston

Judy Peeler, Colleen Falconer,

Monroe

Newark

Gaellyn Simpson, Lisa Hernandez

Mike Houlihan, James Light
Kyle Gallo, Daniel Cole

Mike Johnson

Marlena Robinson

Reuban Mounts

, Wayne

Waterloo

Williamson

Brighton

Holley

YEAR
2019
2022

2012

2022
2014

2011
2011

1973
1981

1997
1999

1976
2009

2017
2005

2012
2009

2018
2008

2022

1997

1981

1982

2014

1982

1982
1997

1973



HIGH JUMP

POLE VAULT

SHOT PUT

DISCUS

PENTATHLON

38'10"

6! 7||
5| 5||

14' 0"
10| 6||

58'7.75"
43'8.5"

158' 3"
135' 4"

3330
3098

Marlena Robinson

Jermel Brown

Renee Schmitt

Jeff Buttaccio
Bridget Koharski

Anthony Ray

LaTanya Parker

Randy Martin
Anna Shults

Mike Weller

Farron Bridgeman

Brighton

North Rose-Wolcott

Newark

Midlakes

Honeoye Falls-Lima

Batavia

Newark

York

Hornell

Wayne
Attica

1997

2001
1983

2000
2019

2018
1996

1976
2001

1998
1985



SECTION 5 TRACK & FIELD CLASS

EVENT

100 M SPRINT

200 M SPRINT

400 M SPRINT

800 M RUN

1600 MRUN B

1500 M RUN

3200MRUN B

3000 M RUN

3000 STEEPLE
2000 STEEPLE

110 M HURDLES

100 M HURDLES

400 M HURDLES

400 M RELAY

1600 M RELAY

3200 M RELAY

LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP

G

G

TIME/DIST

10.86
11.8

22.32
24.27

49.0
58.04

1:57.94 .
2:21.10.

4:29.62
4:46.65

9:48.3
10:31.14

9:53.1
7:31.16

15.1
14.5

54.7
63.03

43.88

49.79

3:29.6

4:05.73

8:10.98

9:54.11.

23'5.25"

17'10.25"

48'4.75"
37' 9"

NAME

Simon Lamparelli

Krissy Wolcott

Simon Lamparelli

Andrienna Bowers

Rob Skidmore

Nazjahe Boswell

Jon Jones
Christine Bub

Zakk Hess
Kim Mills

Brian Smith

Chloe Weaver

Leo Smith

Amanda Moreland

Jason Menzie

Celestine Cooney

Rob Skidmore

Justine Sanders-Schifano

Brent Roberts, Richy Ewell,

James Embser, Tyler Brion

Chloe Henton, Destiny Smith, Nazjahe

Boswell, Zy'asia Session-Diggs

Rubin Owens

Jaiden Weitzel

Rubin Owens
Tyia McCarthy

"B2" MEET RECORDS

SCHOOL

Attica
Oakfield-Alabama

Attica

Waterloo

Alexander

World of Inquiry

North Rose-Wolcott
Letchworth

North Rose-Wolcott
Oakfield-Alabama

East Rochester
Red Creek

East Rochester

Bloomfield

Byron-Bergen

Lyons

Alexander

Sodus
Wellsville
World of Inquiry
Alexander
Alexander
Pembroke
Avon
LeRoy

Canisteo-Greenwood

LeRoy

Williamson

YEAR

2022
2001

2022
2012

2004
2018

2014
2009

2010
2009

2001
2017

2005
2008

2000
2001

2004
2015

2014
2018
2008
2010
2010
2019
2014

2019

2014
2019



HIGH JUMP t 6'6"
G 5'5"

POLE VAULT 14' 3"
G 12' 4"

SHOT PUT B 51'0"

G 39' 6.25"

DISCUS B 154'8"

G 127'9"
PENTATHLON 3132
G 2777

Rubin Owens

Danielle McCray

Max Curran

Karmen Auble

Ryan Buttles
Alyssa Smith

Andy Wunder
Alyssa Smith

Keefer Calkins

Amy Faville

LeRoy

Lyons

Williamson

Warsaw

Letchworth

Wellsville

Lyons

Wellsville

Haverling

Avon

2014
2000

2014
2013

1998
2013

2000
2014

2022
2015



SECTION 5 TRACK

EVENT

100 M SPRINT

200 M SPRINT

400 M SPRINT

800 M RUN

1600 MRUN B

1500 M RUN

3200MRUN B

3000 M RUN

3000 STEEPLE
2000 STEEPLE

110 M HURDLES
100 M HURDLES

400 M HURDLES

400 M RELAY

1600 M RELAY

3200 M RELAY

TIME/DIST

10.8
10.8
10.8
11.04
12.2

209 *
25.8
25.8
25.8
50.05
58.8

58.8

1:55.0 *
2:16.9

4:14.8 %
4:49.1

9:28.8 *
10:19.3

9:53.4
7:23.6

14.2
14.71

56.2
1:05.79

44.12

49.90

3:28.1

4:08.8

8:26.65

& FIELD CLASS

NAME
D.J. Johnson
Willis Smith
Jordan Manns
Shawn Vanderbrook

Michelle Lewis

Greg Hayes
Mae Pearl Jackson
Michelle lewis

Dedria Foster

Niles Jones
Laura Galena

Tenesha West

John Tuttle
Becky Gallivan

John Tuttle
Becky Gallivan

John Tuttle
Becky Gallivan

Andrew Whitbeck

Jessica Bradley

Brad Barclay

Isabe Hirtelen-Booker

Rob Rosborough

Darian Hooker

Geordan Conyers, Jon Huber,
Chris Cramer, Cody Salvatore
Taylor Requa, Taylor Rutland,

Maya Rutland, Jenna Jacobs

Tracy Plesums, J. McKeown, Tim

Plesums, T. Chamberlain

Kaitlin Breed, Megan Brown, Sydnee

Tolpa, Kaleigh Wood

Anthony Keith, Derrick Tandle, Ethan

Dietschler, Liam Dietschler

"B3" MEET RECORDS

SCHOOL

Williamson

Letchworth

Lyndonville
Marion

Lyons
Marion
North Rose-Wolcott
Lyons
Lyons
Harley-Allendale-Columbia
Williamson

Lyons

Alfred-Almond

Marion

Alfred-Almond

Marion

Alfred-Almond

Marion

East Rochester

Pavilion

Lyons

Harley-Allendale-Columbia

Gananda

Canisteo-Greenwood

Dundee

Kendall

Warsaw

Red Jacket

Lyons

YEAR

1991
1994
2007
2010
1985

1972
1978
1985
1998
2019
1983

2005

1977
1985

1976
1985

1977
1985

2003
2005

1993
2013

2000
2014

2015

2014

1984

2007

2018



LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP

HIGH JUMP

POLE VAULT

SHOT PUT

DISCUS

PENTATHLON

10:00.0

22'7.5"
18'5.75"

45'0.5"
38'2.5"

6'6.25"
5I 6"
5| 6"

131 6"
12' On

53'11.5"
39'9.5"

171' 2"
127' 4"

3209
2947

King Lewis

Fatima Hill

Mike Coleman

Quayona Carrithers

D.J. Ohlson
Jennifer O'Brien

Rachel Frost

Nick Setter

Karmen Auble

Roland Poles
Madison Offhaus

Matthew Auble

Tracee Holmes

Ethan Walters

Terri Stone

Red Jacket

Lyons

Lyndonville

Alfred-Almond
Clyde-Savannah

Alexander
Marion

Geneseo

Red Jacket

Warsaw

Caledonia-Mumford

Warsaw

Warsaw

Marion

Marion

Livonia

2008

1984
2005

1977
2003

2014
1992
2009

1999
2011

1985
2017

2022
1985

2017
1983



SECTION

EVENT

100 M SPRINT B
G

Wheelchair B

200 M SPRINT B
G

Wheelchair B

400 M SPRINT B
G

800MRUN B
G

1600 MRUN B
1500 MRUN G

3200MRUN B
3000MRUN G

3000 STEEPLECHASE
2000 STEEPLECHASE

110 HURDLES B

100 HURDLES G

400 HURDLES B
G

1600 M RELAY B

400 M RELAY B

3200 M RELAY B

5 TRACK & FIELD CLASS "B4" MEET RECORDS

TIME/DIST
10.9
12.26
30.22
221
26.2

66.44

50.4
59.01

1:57.9
2:21.96.

4:24.7
4:541

9:40.8
10:45.4

9:57.27.
7:23.93

15.1
15.1

15.17

56.7
1:08.76.

3:314

04:12.4

441

511

51.27

8:26.96

10:04.39.

NAME

Jeremiah Sands
Shannon Gordinier
Logan Corteux

Dwayne Montaque
Candi Swarthout
Logan Corteux

V.J. Ortiz
Katie Wyant

Don Roberts
Madalenn Fee

Mike Raub
Kelly Dix

Shane Grandusky
Stephanie Nearpass

Jeff Antolos
Elsa Cole

Anson Arenas
Kiel Nunn
Isabel Hirtelen-Booker

Keil Nunn
Cindy Humphrey

Matt Hares, Matt Thomas, Jeff

Harrison, Anthony Lovejoy

Seth Olney, Matt Thomas, Jeff
Harrison, Anthony Lovejoy
Kayleigh Faheyy, Missy Gates,
Melody Gates, Roberta Finn

Hunter Clark, Levi Lawrence,
Brendan Walsh, Mathew Mayes

Carman Mancuso, Sophie Templeton,,

Ada Sylvester, Amanda Burrichter

SCHOOL
Keshequa
Keshequa
Red Creek
Lyndonville
Campbell

Red Creek

Cuba
Jasper-Troupsburg

Scio
Red Jacket

Cuba
Lyndonville

Alfred-Almond
DeSales

Notre Dame
Fillmore

Alexander
Scio

Harley-Allen.-Columbia

Scio
Genesee Valley

Dundee

Jasper-Troupsburg

Dundee

Mount Morris

Alfred-Almond

Alfred-Almond

Fillmore

YEAR
1997
2014
2022
1988
1989
2022

1987
2009

1981
2022

1983
1981

1993
1993

2012
2015

1992
1995
2011

1994
2011

1997

2005

1997

2000

2010

2015

2019



LONG JUMP B

G

TRIPLE JUMP B

G

HIGH JUMP B
G

POLE VAULT B

G

SHOT PUT
G
Wheelchair B

DISCUS
G

Wheelchair B

PENTATHLON B

B

B

G

22' 2"
18'2.25"

44' 45"
37' 4||

6! 9!!
5| 7||

131 Ou
10! 3"

51! 3"
38'8.5"
10! 6“

153' 2"
143' 9"
21’ 2“

3062 pts.

2989

Dwayne Montaque
Kristen Guenther

Seth Olney
Aiden Brennen

Dan Moles
Vivian Davis

Dan Wilson
Kyra Kress

Tyler Hixson
LivAnne Vesdum
Logan Corteux

Tyler Hixson
Jen Jones
Logan Corteux

Bob Bradley
Jesse Cocco

Lyndonville
Arkport

Dundee
Harley-Allendale-Columbia

Red Jacket
Avoca

Avoca
Alfred-Almond

Red Jacket
Lyndonville
Red Creek

Red Jacket
Arkport
Red Creek

Jasper-Troupsburg
Notre Dame- Batavia

1988
2008

1997
2012

1994
1980

1993
2015

2011
1993
2022

2011
2004
2022

1993
2004



SECTION 5 TRACK & FIELD CLASS "B5" MEET RECORDS

EVENT
100 M SPRINT B

G
200 M SPRINT B

G
400 M SPRINT B

G
800MRUN B

G

1600 MRUN B
1500 MRUN G
3200MRUN B
3000 MRUN G

TIME/DIST

11.84
13.30

24.02
27.55

52.45
1:01.47.

2:04.99.
2:30.89.

4:48.74.
5:40.54.

11:22.56.
11:44.18.

3000 STEEPLECHASE 10:12.14.
2000 STEEPLECHASE 8:56.41.

110 HURDLES B
100 HURDLES G

400 HURDLES B
G

1600 M RELAY B

400 M RELAY B

3200 M RELAY B

LONG JUMP B
G

TRIPLE JUMP B
G

HIGH JUMP B
G

POLE VAULT B
G

SHOT PUT B
G

DISCUS B
G

PENTATHLON B
G

16.16
17.89

60.50
1:12.68.

3:45.61.

4:28.32.

48.36

54.54

9:19.61.

10:51.83.

19'4.5"
15' 10"

40'7.25"
32'5"
5'10"
4'10"
11'6"
6'6"
39'4"
27'11.5"
126" 3"
83'9"

2364 pts.
1800 pts.

NAME

Nevin Davis
Ava Thomas-Guzman

Nevin Davis
Ava Thomas-Guzman

Nevin Davis
Katelyn Demarest

Pierce Young
Lydia Demarest

Joey Everts
Jenna Franklin

Pierce Young
Molly Fantauzzo

Pierce Young
Lizzie Young

Aaron Lund
Madisyn Everdyke

Aaron Lund
Madisyn Everdyke

Jordan White
Hayley Wurster

Jaden Schwenebraten
Hayley Wurster

Morgan Torrey
Kendall Elliott

Ethan Welch
Maureen Stuckey

Justin Gross
Meredith DeYoung

Aaron Treleaven
Rebeka Nickerson

Lance Warren
Sophie Zillgitt

SCHOOL

Hammondsport
Northstar Christian

Hammondsport
Northstar Christian

Hammondsport
Northstar Christian

Arkport-Canaseraga
Northstar Christian

Wheatland-Chili
Arkport-Canaseraga

Arkport-Canaseraga
Charles Finney

Arkport-Canaseraga
Arkport-Canaseraga

Wheatland-Chili
Avoca-Prattsburgh

Wheatland-Chili
Avoca-Prattsburgh

Arkport-Canaseraga

Northstar Christian

Arkport-Canaseraga

Marion

Arkport-Canaseraga

Fillmore

Scio-Friendship
Marion

Wheatland-Chili
Marion

Genesee Valley
South Seneca

Marion
Arkport-Canaseraga

Wheatland-Chili
Marion

Batavia Notre Dame
Batavia Notre Dame

Mount Morris
Genesee Valley

YEAR

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022



DQECLIIVUN O

EVENT

100 M SPRINT B
G

200 M SPRINT B
G
G
400 M SPRINT B
G
G
800 M RUN B
1600MRUN B
1500MRUN G

3200MRUN B
3000MRUN G

3000 STEEPLE
2000 STEEPLE

110 M HURDLES
100 M HURDLES

400 M HURDLES B
G

400 M RELAY B
G

1600 M RELAY B
G

3200 M RELAY B
G

LONGJUMP B
G

TRIPLEJUMP B
G

IRALN & FICLD CLADD

TIME/DIST

10.7
12.2

22.35
25.5
25.5

51.34
58.2
58.2

1:55.7
2:19.5

4:21.4
4:50.0

9:27.4
10:23.8

9:38.7
6:45.19

15.21
15.11

57.87
1:05.5

43.6

50.33

3:29.4

4:03.1

8:18.5
9:50.1

21'8.5"

17'4.5"

45'1.25"

37| 7II

NAME

Dwayne Parker, Jr.
Ese Eiaife

Arel Gordon
Angie Matoon
Jenn Gurrant

Ryan Brennan
Nene Owunwanne
Dalhia Townsend

Nate Hicks
Amanda Reinhardt

Vince Sherry
Allison Snyder

Vince Sherry
Lynn Kybeia

Noel Bateman
Liz Deir

James Reeves
Stephanie Conway

Ryan Brennan
Monique Santiago

Dwayne Parker, Corey Stripe, Greg

Switzer, Brandon Schroeder

Corey Stripe, Brandon Schroeder,

Shawn Orlopp, Greg Switzer

Josh Burroughs
Jenn Gurrant

Josh Burroughs
Jenn Gurrant

bb IVIEC 1T RECURDD
SCHOOL YEAR
Newark 1999
Brighton 1998
Aquinas Institute 2003
Haverling 1999
Batavia 2005
Aquinas Institute 2004
Brighton 1998
Our Lady of Merch 2002
Batavia 1998
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2002
Victor 1998
Honeoye Falls-Lima 1999
Victor 1998
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2003
Aquinas Institute 2005
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2006
Batavia 2005
Batavia 2003
Aquinas Institute 2004
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2002
Newark 1999
Batavia 2003
Newark 1999
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2002
Palmyra-Macedon 1999
Honeoye Falls-Lima 2004
Eastridge 1999
Batavia 2005
Eastridge 1999
Batavia 2004



HIGHJUMP B
G
G

POLEVAULT B

G
SHOTPUT B
G
DISCUS B
G

PENTATHLON B
G

6! 7"
5' 4"
Sl 4"

15'2.5"
10| 6"

52| 5"
40'6.75"

160' 0"
149'1"

3330
2608

Reagan Rafferty
Maria Spiotta
Jill Cain

Jason Dahlman
Abby Husk

Alex Veltz
LaTanya Parker

Kevin Arqauer
LaTanya Parker

Mike Weller
Ashonte Stills

Victor
Batavia
Victor

Aquinas Institute
Midlakes

Batavia
Newark

Honeoye Falls-Lima
Newark

Wayne
Honeoye Falls-Lima

2004
1998
1999

1999
2002

2005
1998

2004
1999

1998
2002



SQECLIIVUN O

EVENT TIME/DIST
100 M SPRINT B 11
G 12.6
200 M SPRINT B 22.5
G 26.81
400 M SPRINT B 50.41
G 59.84
800 M RUN B 2:00.59
G 2:21.01
1600MRUN B 4:29.4
1500MRUN G 4:58.53
3200MRUN B 9:48.4
3000MRUN G 10:20.4
3000 STEEPLE 10:11
2000 STEEPLE 7:37.1
110 M HURDLES 14.88
100 M HURDLES 16
400 M HURDLES B 58.25
G 1:08.1
G 1:08.34
400 M RELAY B 44.70
G 52.51
1600 M RELAY B 3:31.90
G 4:09.80
3200 M RELAY B 8:30.4
G 10:19.96
LONGJUMP B 21'3.25"

G 16'11.75"

TRIPLEJUMP B

IRACLN & FIELD CLADD

44'2.25"
G 35'10.25"

NAME

Troy Anderson
Renita Parker

Troy Anderson
Jasmine Poles

Crosby Sackett
Ellen Muster

Nick Guarino
Gillian Taylor

Todd Griffith
Gillian Taylor

Chris Dragone
Veronica Gobeyn

Josh Guarino
Anne Yasses

Will Robertson
Kristina Mycek

Mike Humphrey
Angela Granger
Jillian Putney

Jon Gibbs, Jon Koch, Crosby

Sackett, Dan Fabiny

Alyshia Hall, Breanna Darby, Beth

Markowski, Shatier Nash

Sean Mourhess
Danielle Potter

Sean Mourhess
Laura Chaffee

CLL IVIEEI RECURDD
SCHOOL YEAR
Caledonia-Mumford 2000
Williamson 2001
Caledonia-Mumford 2001
LeRoy 2007
Wellsville 2006
Marion 2006
Byron-Bergen 2007
Byron-Bergen 2007
Wellsville 2004
Byron-Bergen 2007
Mynderse Academy 2000
Williamson 2001
Byron-Bergen 2007
Byron-Bergen 2001
Williamson 2008
Caledonia-Mumford 2002
LeRoy 2007
Letchworth 2001
Dansville 2007
Wellsville 2006
Sodus 2006
Byron-Bergen 2006
Pembroke 2008
Byron-Bergen 2003
Dansville 2005
Campbell-Savona 2006
Dansville 2008
Campbell-Savona 2006
Dansville 2008



HIGHJUMP B
G

POLEVAULT B

G
SHOTPUT B
G
DISCUS B
G

PENTATHLON B
G

6l 4"
Sl 4"

131 6"
9' Oll

50| 9"
34'3.5"

146' 2"
121'11"

2993
2358

Nick Wilson
Hannah Bartleson

Kris Young
Robyn Mroz

Stephen Buttles
Keisha Wigent

Marcus Epps
Meghann Schurr

Shawn Wilson
Corina Cole

Mynderse Academy
Sodus

Williamson
Byron-Bergen

Letchworth
Sodus

LeRoy
Wellsville

Mynderse Academy
Wellsville

2007
2007

2002
2001

2004
2002

2008
2006

2007
2007



DQECLIIVUN O

IRALN & FICLD DOI1AILC WQUALIFIER IVIECT RECURDD

EVENT TIME/DIST NAME SCHOOL YEAR
100 M SPRINT B 10.3 Dwayne McClary East 1996
G 11.68 Lanae-Tava Thomas Rush-Henrietta 2017
200 M SPRINT B 21.2 Antwoine Anderson Ben Franklin 1994
21.26 Brian Smith Greece Athena/Odyssey 2013
G 23.73 Lanae-Tava Thomas Rush-Henrietta 2017
400 M SPRINT B 47.3 Mike Ford East 1992
G 55.16 Sammy Watson Rush-Henrietta 2015
800 M RUN B 1:51.4 Brad Sumner McQuaid Jesuit 1989
G 2:12.43 Asia Henry Wilson Magnet 2009
1600 M RUN B 4:12.5 Grant Whitney Pentield 1982
1500 M RUN G 4:34.0 Christa Downey Livonia 1999
3200 M RUN B 9:11.3 Grant Whitney Pentield 1981
3000 M RUN G 9:51.7 Stacy Prey Brighton 1984
3000 STEEPLE 9:23.22 Sam Lawler Pittstord Mendon 2019
2000 STEEPLE 6:45.91 Shaylyn Tuite Pittstord Mendon 2011
110 M HURDLES 14.08 Terrell Gissendanner Edison Tech. 2004
100 M HURDLES 14.14 Allie Vanburen Batavia 2010
400 M HURDLES B 53.74 Terrell Gissendanner Edison Tech. 2004
G 58.88 Vanessa Watson Spencerport 2018
400 M RELAY B 41.55 Gartield Ellenwood, Thomas Evans, Ben Franklin 1993
Jermaine Stattord, Antwoine Anderson
G 47.01 Lanae-Tava Thomas, Stephanie Nwachi, Jaelyn Rush-Henrietta 2018
Davis, Oumou Donzo
1600 M RELAY B 3:19.15 Stephen Beckham, Aiden Daniels, Ben Rush-Henrietta 2018
Hulbert, Jason Boylins
G 3:52.26 NaTasha Greggs, Asia Henry, Wilson Magnet 2008
Tara Murphy, Doriean Broady
3200 M RELAY B 7:47.18 Ben Bulkeley, Sean Henretta, Nate Fairport 2017
Markle, Samual Schraver
G 9:11.33 Jenn Spitzer, Angela Ryck, Jenny Fairport 2009
Springer, Lauren Burke
LONGJUMP B 24'5.75" Desmond Mobley Greece Olympia 2013
G 19'11.5" Lanae-Tava Thomas Rush-Henrietta 2017
TRIPLEJUMP B 51'5.25" Gary Jones Webster Schroeder 2006
G 41'5.5" Marlena Robinson Brighton 1997
HIGHJUMP B 6' 10" Steve Pace Spencerport 1978
G 57" Vivian Davis Avoca 1980
57" Sarah Irwin Hornell 1995
POLE VAULT B 157" Jett Buttaccio Midlakes 2000
15' 7" Dylan DelConte Gates-Chili 2018
G 133" Erica Ellis Gates-Chili 2017
SHOTPUT B 62'9" Kevin Akins Webster Schroeder 1978
G 44' 0" LaTanya Parker Newark 1998
DISCUS B 184' 6" Mike Taylor East 2002
G 151' 3" LaTanya Parker Newark 1999
PENTATHLON B 3820 Kyle Rollins Geneseo 2017
G 3435 Apasha Blocker Brockport 1994
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